1/13/24, 10:58 AM

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

»
n I rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Institute ID: IR-C-C-913

Institute Name: M.B.ARTS & COMMRGE COLLEGE, GONDAL
Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 710 760 660
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 220 200

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

2018-19

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 1207 143 1350 1350 0 0 0 778 517 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 83 205 288 288 0 0 0 153 118 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of s
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selectec
year the year placed Studies
(2018-19) 760 673 (2020-21) 673 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2019-20) 920 843 (2021-22) 843 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2020-21) 660 440 (2022-23) 440 0 0 (Zero) 0
https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview 1/3


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

1/13/24, 10:58 AM

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year

Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year

(2019-20) 200 35

(2020-21) 200 38

(2021-22) 200 128

Academic No. of students graduating in
Year minimum stipulated time
(2020-21) 35

(2021-22) 38

(2022-23) 128

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

40620 (Fourty Thousand Six Hundr
ed Twenty Rupees Only)

22300 (Twenty Two Thousand Thre
e Hundred Rupees Only)

0 (Zero)

46865309 (Four Crore Sixty Eight L
acs Sixty Five Thousand Three Hun
dred Nine Rupees Only)

565540 (Five Lacs Sixty Five Thousa
nd Five Hundred Forty Rupees Onl

y)

0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 Dr S]Jhala 60 Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Gender Qualification = Experience (In
Months)
Male Ph.D 396

No. of Median salary of placed No. of st
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected
placed Studies

0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0

2021-22 2020-

Utilised Amount Utilised A

36420 (Thirty Six Thoursand Four H 7110 (Seven Thous.

undred Twenty Rupees Only)

7590 (Seven Thousand Five Hundre
d Ninety Rupees Only)

0 (Zero)

35419330 (Three Crore Fifty Four L
acs Nineteen Thousand Three Hun
dred Thirty Rupees Only)

570544 (Five Lacs Seventy Thousan
d Five Hundred Forty Four Rupees
Only)

0 (Zero)

ed Ten Rupees Onl;

16669 (Sixteen Tho
red Sixty Nine Rupe

0 (Zero)

37114803 (Three Ci
e Lacs Fourteen Th:
ndred Three Rupee

492534 (Four Lacs |
usand Five Hundre:
pees Only)

0 (Zero)

Currently working with Joining Leaving
institution? Date Date
Yes 25-01- -
1991
2/3



1/13/24, 10:58 AM

2 Dr N D Zala 56

3 DrjM 38
Mulchandani

4 Dr D D Sanghani 32

5 Dr K'S Pandya 57

6 Prof B C Zala 58
7 Prof S G Patel 51
8 Dr KR Ram 52
9 Dr NJ Joshi 58
10 Dr B T Kanjiya 57

11 Dr D M Domdiya 55

12 Dr AD Chavda 53

13 Dr S S Chotaliya 50

14 Dr M M Vyas 44

15 Dr R N Upadhyay 46

16 Dr N N Kavar 36
17 Dr A M Trivedi 56
[J Iagree

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A.

(History)

M.A.

(History)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

307

146

90

411

348

299

321

358

362

276

338

136

135

92

136

66

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-01-
1998

03-08-
2022

28-01-
2016

29-08-
1989

22-08-
1994

07-09-
1998

17-10-
1996

02-11-
1993

01-09-
1993

28-07-
1998

01-12-
1994

27-04-
2012

02-05-
2012

10-12-
2015

19-02-
2016

14-02-
2018

3/3



