

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-913

Institute Name: M.B.ARTS & COMMRGE COLLEGE, GONDAL

Full Report

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	710	760	660			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	220	200				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1207	143	1350	1350	0	0	0	778	517	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	83	205	288	288	0	0	0	153	118	0	0

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of s selected Studies
(2018-19)	760	673	(2020-21)	673	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2019-20)	920	843	(2021-22)	843	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2020-21)	660	440	(2022-23)	440	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years	PG [2 Years	Program(s)]:	Placement &	higher studies	for previous 3	vears
--	-------------	--------------	-------------	----------------	----------------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st selected Studies
(2019-20)	200	35	(2020-21)	35	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2020-21)	200	38	(2021-22)	38	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2021-22)	200	128	(2022-23)	128	0	0 (Zero)	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exclud	ing expenditure on buildings)		
Library	40620 (Fourty Thousand Six Hundr ed Twenty Rupees Only)	36420 (Thirty Six Thoursand Four H undred Twenty Rupees Only)	7110 (Seven Thouse ed Ten Rupees Only
New Equipment for Laboratories	22300 (Twenty Two Thousand Thre e Hundred Rupees Only)	7590 (Seven Thousand Five Hundre d Ninety Rupees Only)	16669 (Sixteen Tho red Sixty Nine Rupe
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure		'	1
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	46865309 (Four Crore Sixty Eight L acs Sixty Five Thousand Three Hun dred Nine Rupees Only)	35419330 (Three Crore Fifty Four L acs Nineteen Thousand Three Hun dred Thirty Rupees Only )	37114803 (Three Ci e Lacs Fourteen Thi ndred Three Rupee
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	565540 (Five Lacs Sixty Five Thousa nd Five Hundred Forty Rupees Onl y)	570544 (Five Lacs Seventy Thousan d Five Hundred Forty Four Rupees Only)	492534 (Four Lacs I usand Five Hundred pees Only )
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

#### NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation?  $\;\;$  NO

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

- 1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
- 2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?
- 3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

## **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Dr S J Jhala	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	25-01- 1991	

2	Dr N D Zala	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	307	Yes	01-01- 1998	
3	Dr J M Mulchandani	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	03-08- 2022	
4	Dr D D Sanghani	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	90	Yes	28-01- 2016	
5	Dr K S Pandya	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	411	Yes	29-08- 1989	
6	Prof B C Zala	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (History)	348	Yes	22-08- 1994	
7	Prof S G Patel	51	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (History)	299	Yes	07-09- 1998	
8	Dr K R Ram	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	321	Yes	17-10- 1996	
9	Dr N J Joshi	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	358	Yes	02-11- 1993	
10	Dr B T Kanjiya	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	362	Yes	01-09- 1993	
11	Dr D M Domdiya	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	28-07- 1998	
12	Dr A D Chavda	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	338	Yes	01-12- 1994	
13	Dr S S Chotaliya	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	136	Yes	27-04- 2012	
14	Dr M M Vyas	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	135	Yes	02-05- 2012	
15	Dr R N Upadhyay	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	92	Yes	10-12- 2015	
16	Dr N N Kavar	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	136	Yes	19-02- 2016	
17	Dr A M Trivedi	56	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	66	Yes	14-02- 2018	

☐ I agree
Submit